

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 293 OF 2011

OM PAL

APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

It is pointed out by Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the appellant Om Pal has died on 09.01.2023. The appeal accordingly stands abated and it is ordered accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

.....J.
(HRISHIKESH ROY)

.....J.
(MANOJ MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 19, 2023

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 293/2011

OM PAL

APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

RESPONDENT

Date : 19-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal stands abated in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)